

Zvi Hendel



Particulars

Date of Birth: 16/10/1949 **Year of Aliyah:** 1959

Place of Birth: Transylvania, Romania
Residence: Yad Binyamin

Family Status: Married

Number of Children:

Education

Incomplete academic studies

Military Service

Youth Instructor - Served in the Artillery Corps in Reconnaisance

Contact Info

Telephone: 02-6408037 Telephone 2: 02-6408036 Fax: 02-6753717

Email: zhendel@knesset.gov.il

Profession

Agriculturist

Languages

Yiddish, Hungarian

Knesset Terms

Knesset 14 17.6.1996 - 7.6.1999

Knesset 15 20.10.1999 - 17.2.2003 (Partial tenure)

Knesset 16 17.2.2003 - 17.4.2006

Knesset 17 17.4.2006

Committees

Knesset 14 Member, Economic Affairs Committee

Member, House Committee
Member, Finance Committee

Knesset 15 Chairman, Committee for Immigration, Absorption, and Diaspora Affairs

Member, Finance Committee

Member, Economic Affairs Committee Member, State Control Committee

Member, Labor, Welfare, and Health Committee

Substitute Member, Finance Committee

Member, Parliamentary Inquiry Committee on Two Years Since the

Macabia Bridge Disaster

Knesset 16 Member, Economic Affairs Committee

Member, House Committee

Knesset 17 Member, Foreign Affairs & Defense Committee*

Member, Committee on Foreign Workers*

Member, Committee for Immigration, Absorption, and Diaspora Affairs*

Knesset Lobbies

Knesset 16 Member, Lobby for Higher Education

Knesset 17 Member, Social Lobby*

Member, Jerusalem Lobby*

Member, Lobby for Israel and Global Ethics*

Other Knesset Roles

Knesset 16 Ichud Leumi Parliamentary Group Chairman

Parliamentary Groups

Knesset 14 National Religious Party, Emunim, Tekuma Knesset 15 Ichud Leumi, Ichud Leumi-Yisrael Beiteinu

Knesset 16 Ichud Leumi

Knesset 17 Ichud Leumi - Mafdal

*Current Roles

Roles in the Government

Knesset 16 Govt. 30 From 05/03/2003 Until Deputy Minister of Education, 06/06/2004 Culture, and Sport

Public Activities

Head, Gush Katif Regional Council Director-General, Company for the Development of Gush Katif Chairman, Board of Directors of the Company for the Development of the Negev Coast Member, Organization for Settling the Negev Member of the Secretariat of the Moshav Union

Member, Judea and Samaria Council Executive

Publications

Articles in "Ma'ariv" and "Nekuda" newspapers



כל הזכויות שמורות, מדינת ישראל-הכנסת או לצדדים שלישיים כמפורט בקישור 2008 © נשמח לקבל את הערותיכם והצעותיכם לכתובת: http://www.knesset.gov.il/feedback/feedback_knesset.asp